

## Humane Society of Northwest Indiana, Inc. 6100 Melton Rd. Miller Beach/Gary, IN 46403

## www.humanesocietynorthwestindiana.com www.petrockanimalrescue.com

(219) 938-3339 / millercritters@yahoo.com



Dear Business Owner & Animal Lover:

We are asking local businesses to please help sponsor our **PET ROCK 2025** fundraiser on **SATURDAY, MARCH 29, 2025** at **ST. SAVA SERBIAN BANQUET HALL** in Merrillville, IN.

Although grateful for any size donation to help the animals in our care; we are hoping you will become an official sponsor of the 2025 event. **Bronze, Silver, Gold** and **Platinum Sponsorship Packages** are available and each offer promotional value to our sponsors.

We also have a special **"Friends of HSNI"** sponsorship package and **one** single **"Stage Sponsor"** package. Please see the **2025 Pet Rock Sponsorship Form** included here for a complete breakdown of what each package includes.

The Humane Society of Northwest Indiana works very hard year round to raise operating funds to cover our daily expenses and to care for the many animals who look to us for hope and salvation. Independent shelters such as ours are not funded by the government, the national Humane Society organization, nor any other sources. Our shelter serves the Northwest Indiana community and we in turn rely on the businesses and the people in the community we serve to help us in our never ending mission.

Without us, there would be no place of sanctuary for the neglected and abused animals in our area. We strive to protect defenseless animals from suffering, neglect, violence and abuse. All of our animals are well cared for while at our shelter, as we work to find them responsible and loving forever homes.

We hope you will help by sponsoring our **PET ROCK 2025** event, which is our single largest fundraising event of the year. **YOU** can make a difference in the lives of many helpless, but not hopeless animals. The sweet little critters in our care are counting on your compassion and your sponsorship donation. **Thank you!** 

Sincerely,

Tom Lounges
Director of Fundraising
Humane Society of Northwest Indiana
(219) 938-3339 (office) / (219) 781-9131 (cell)

Email: <a href="mailto:beatboss@aol.com">beatboss@aol.com</a>
www.petrockanimalrescue.com
www.humanesocietynorthwestindiana.org

